TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tidland Corporation		11/12/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fife Corporation
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Road
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3337495	SMART BRAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4056078686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: ecampbell@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: Dunlap Codding, P.C. Address Line 1: P. O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23401.161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily E. Campbell
Signature:	/emilyecampbell/
Date:	11/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=23401.161 Assignment#page1.tif source=23401.161 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0113 OF \$40.00 333/485

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tidland Corporation, a Washington Corporation, having a principal place of business at 2305 SE 8th Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademark ("MARK"), which MARK is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
SMART BRAKE	76/679,044	11/13/2007	3,337,495

WHEREAS, Fife Corporation, an Oklahoma Corporation, having a principal place of business at 222 W Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S interest in the MARK, the registration thereof, and any common law rights associated with the MARK;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, the registrations thereof, including any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof, effective as of December 10, 2012.

Signed this 12th day of November, 2013.

By:

Gregory M. Jellik

President and CEO

On behalf of Tidland Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0114

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)		
)	§§	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOM	IA)		
The foregoing inst	rument was acki RMRL, 2013.	nowledg	ged before me, a Notary Public, on
∬−[9−] ≤ My Comm. Expires	<u>O70111(S</u> Comm. Numb	er	Notary Public NoTAPILITA **O7011113 EXP. 11/19/15 **OKLANDING OKLANDING OKLANDING

RECORDED: 11/13/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0115